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May 12, 1964

. | . 1
r. Bill Garrett Q0 b ’]SCSD

ational Geographic Magazine 0 .
Washington 6, D.C. E;

Dear Bill:

it was nice talking to you over the phone yesterday. Naturally I was
very happy to hear that you will straw bosgs the shark story. The problems
involved in getting illustrations for a shark research piece wilil be the
following:

A, Topside photo coverage: Getting photos which will give the sense of
exditément and drama of the work done by the author of the article
Dr. Wisby. This will not be the ecasiest thing to do as the bulk of the
work is done in the labk. With the use of unusual angles and lighting I
think 1 will be able to deliver a number of intresting topside photos. ~ ~
The biﬁ problem is that theme is not enough of material here on the
Wisby-“arine Lali research project to provide a good solid photo layout,

In order to round out the coverage on this difficuly subject I feel the
activities of Dr, Pmewy Gilbert of Cornell University also should be
covered. I wanted to cover Gilbert's work in Bimini back in February '64"
but Don wanted to see what Wisby would come up with. I honestly feel that
the article will balance ocut better with photo coverage on Gilbert as
well as Wisby. I also understand that ¥isby has sent up his outline ito
Don Crump. As of yet I have Bot had a chance to see the outline. Could
you get me a copy 80 I can see what I am to shoot in the Miami area.

po e e Sy

B. Urderwnter spearfishing of sharks: Although the man v/s shark theme will =~
. not he covered in Dr, Wisby's text as it is a research article I have.
been plugging away on the underwater hunting portion, Some of the material
that I have shot in in Don's hands now. The resulting material, when fin=
ished can be spliced inio the research article ovr be used separaiely,

The main thing that is needed now is firm decisions and dircctions from you
and Bob Gilka on the following:

1., Decide on whether you want to cover the work of Dr., Perry Gilberit and
others in shark research.

2, Decide on whether you wnat me to continue the man v/s shark theme. It
will take additional time, money and effort. ! think it will bhe worth’
it. It is important that I get a yes or now ifrom you, folks be-fore
the summer runs out. { o

B e ] . _,-—-.‘, tun e ot

Lo o
Ir 1 receive a negative answer fiom you onr hoth counts % wik #ygo ‘shead and
Just cover Wisby's activities as listed on his outline and hare o got eno-
ugh to fill out the articzle. Please advise. Up to date ¥ hao sut in about

30 days work,and spent about $1,322,00 of MBG's hard earmed money. Don Coump

has the resulting photographs.

Please let me hear ffom you on the above matters.

Sincersly yours,

Jaerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla,
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National Gengraphic Society
WASHINGTON 36, D.C,

LEONARD J. GRANT
ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT AND EDITOR

May 6, 1964

Dear Jerry:

In cleaning up the pictures we have
been holding for our new Fish Book I {ind two
of your transparencies -- of a bull shark and
a giant sea bass.

I am enclosing the National Geographic
Society's check for $200 to cover the purchase
of the shark picture. Unfortunately we do not
have room for the bass although it is an excellent
photograph. '

We will be running some printing and
promotion tests on the book this summer but
probably will not release it until the first of
the year.

- Warm regards.

Sincerely,

Mr. Jerry Greenberg - Z:

6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

jad




N/’";’NAL GEOGRAPHIC S :’l’Y o

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W. VOUCHER N'

No. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

89511

» _ i

Mr, Jerry Creenhers
aRAN 8, Y, 9°nd Siraet
Mirsmi 56, ¥lorids

L _

THE ATTACHED CHECK 1S IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORREGCT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHE

ALST DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

APR3Q & 1,024 | PAYMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE GOLOR
TRANSPARENCY OF A BULL SHARK FOR USE
IN THE NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOGIETY 3
PUBL IGATIONS. . 200,00

DATE

With warranty of cuthorship and owmetship of material
described herein and with outhority to the National
Geographic Society fo usz s3id moled rigl in its copyrighted
puilicutions and for any other purpose related to, and in’
furtherance of, the Society’s objectives.




. .1ay 1, 1964

202
Mr. Bob Gilkl

National Geographic Magazine 5;(}!)
Washington 6, D.C. aqb 7

Dear Babi

Just a little line to let you know that I am still working and worrjyisg
about the shark assignment., As you may know I have held off on doing any
further work on this assignment until a story outline is presented by
the author Dr, Wisby. If and when I get a chance to talk to you I will
provide you with some off the cuff remarka on the problems the magasine
will be facing on the editorial coverage. Neverthelsss I will give this
preject my full attentlon wh.n the time ia ripe regardlons of the editorial
‘prohlcm-.

I have ‘tékén the liberty to encloae a aingle oolor nlide from my por-onal
collection. Please give it to Don Crump to add to what I have already’ sent.
up to him. I have just returned from a week and a half trip to Abaco in’
the Bahamas., I made this trip to check .the area out for sharks and to do
a little work for my photo files. ¥hen I was thams I was able to ;ot some
‘shark shots. They are as followa!

. A. Shows a Hammerhead shark swiuming in and making a meal of a -poarod
fish, In the process of getting this free meal the hammerhead by
mistake has impaled himself thru the head with the point of the
~ spear. He then swimn off into the dlue deep water.

B. Shows a skin diver drawing A bead on a fish shark with a free spear
that has a shotgun shell in- ite front casing. The shot is a failuro
*“because it fires prematuroly. The shark is frightened off, i

Cs Is the same situation as strip Be, In this case it is a Hammorhoad
::———‘mkc e

/! n. This strip shows a direct hit on the side or a hammerhead shark.
The shark's blood in shallow water (light struek slide) is red.
"*Shark is mortally wounded and swims off to die or be oaten by TEETE
his bréther sharku.

Would you please be good enough to show this material to Don Crump. If you
folke would like to keep it for the shark research article please do. I
would 1ike to get my money back on the expenses. It ran to about $400,00
1If you want to keep the 4 astrips of color film I will be able to give you
an iteimiZed accounting of the above amount, If you don't think it is suit-"
able for the story please return it, In either case what ever you decide to
do will be alright as far as I am conceramdd

By the way, would you be kind enou‘h'to return the 3X7 color item I sent
to you on or about Decsmber, 19063. It is item l-4, and shows and underwater
wet submarine in use. Thanks,

Sincerely youri.

Jerry Greenberg




o ®
National Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

W. E.GARRETT
ASSISTANT |LLUSTRATIONS EOITOR

April 13, 1964

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 5. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

J

Mary Griswold's letter reminded me that we had
some black and white contact sheets of yours which we no
longer need. We are also returning three black and white

archeology pictures since this story seems to be dawdling.

WEG:LE

Enclosed: 13 pay prints

11 b&w contact sheets




o e
National Geographic Hagazine

WASHINGTON 8,D. C.

MARY S. GRISWOLD .
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EOITOR Apri 1 8 » 1 961'1'

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Regarding your inquiry about the cave diving pictures,
our records and your invoice received with the photographs
show that the thirteen transparencies returned to you on
March 20 of this year were the only cave transparencies we
were holding. We are enclosing a machine copy of your
invoice dated January 28, 1963. This invoice covers the
material returned to you, and we can find nothing else.

Do you know specifically what two pictures you feel
welre still holding? Do you know when you might have
submitted them to us?

Best regards,

MSG:mlc
Enclosure
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TELERPHONE . . CARLE ADDRESS

DiSTRICT 73330 = NATGEDOSOC, WASHINGTON

- Nattaunal Geagraphic Maguzine

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

April 1, 196k

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 3. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry,

Happy days sre here again! Herewith our cheek for $500.00 for the
pictures we are using from your Underwater Research take. This repre-
sents the purchase of two transparencies, the shot of the Perry Cub-
marine and the Bimini Audlo Visual Observation Station of the Institute
of Marine Science, for use in the National Geographic Society's Publi-
cations and for other purposes related to the Society's objectives. I
am sure you realize this is & premium payment in recognition for the
time apd trouble you went to on the project and also because of the rush
nature of the assigment.

As I told you over the telephone, I'll return all the film after we
publish in June. In one of his letters, Mr. Bailey &t the Cubmarine
plant asked about some pictures for publication. Of course, I told him
to contact you. I also told him that I was going to ask you not to re-
lease any pictures that were go very similar to the one we are using .
that people would mistake an advertising plcture for one that appeared
on our editorial pages. OK?

I talked to Bob Gllka about your Nikonos and he said he would check
on it to see when it will be ready and let you know. Our repalr facil-
ities are tied up with repair work on some equipment in the building
which is, of course, priority but we'll get the camera to you as soon
as possible.

Why don't you give Don Crump a call before you take of f on the shark
thing. He might be able to come up with a suggestion or two for you.

Keep in touch.

RS5P:mks

Enc. check #79219
voucher #26045
ce of letter to Mr. Bailey

cc: REG, WEG ' :




VOUCHER N?

26045

|
|
kNo. 79219 -
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
f SIXTEENTH anp M STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C,
I_M.r. Jerry Greenberg _I
6840 S. W. 92nd, Street
Miami 56, Florida.
L _
THE ATTACHED CHECK IS5 IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW, IF,INCCRRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.
pate | ASST | DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS |  BALANCE

MR26 &Y 735 | PAYMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO COLOR
' TRANSPARENCIES IN CONNECTION WITH
UNDERWATER RESEARCH FOR USE_IN THE

NAT IONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY'S PUBLI-
CATIONS AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES RELATED
TO THE SOCIETY'S OBJECTIVES. 300.00 300.00

With warranty of authorship and ownership of material
described herein and with authority to the Natienal
Geographic Society to use suaid materal in g copyrighted
rublicationa and for any other purpose related to, and in
furtherance of, the Society’s objectives.




¥ereh 13, 1805

Nz, Vincant B, Dailay

Perry Subvearine Builders, Ine.
2751 South Dixia

Yast Palu Besch, Floride

Deur My, Ballay:

Since tle request in your letter to Mr. Coraish im-
volves Illuctrsticnn, Lt was paksad on to we hacouse T sm the
picture editor responaiivla it vsr Undervater Resesrch story.

Pivst of =11, let oe axproas pur zppreciation for your
soaperotion in helping os get pletures of the Cubmsrine 1w set-
fua, sod for sll the infsrwstion and essitamce given us by Mr.
Bruce Purker of the Cersldines Leob, %We sye heppy to heve the
Cubmurine rupreeanted in our story.

Sluce the pleturee you mentlon vexe shot for ug by
& free lupcar, we «ill return sil of the unused pleturas o him
aefter the publication of ocur story in Juoe, He will them be
frxee to do with thes zz ha pleases. In this cose there cre &
avnber of pictures vhich ere 2lmost identical to the friae wu
usad, o I will s:k bim oot to mavket these re » courtesy to
ud., I s fure you understend that swo wuld prafer oot to hewe
pletures used in =dvertising =nd prommtion which could da ais-
token for theppleture we used pditorislly. Theve ate & mumber
of othur pletured fn the ke whileh might €111 your nesds vory
picely. T om sure Jerry Oreemberp will be happy to talk to you
shout tham. ' :

Sincezaiy,

Rokert 8, Patton

RSP inks

T




National Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

MARY S. GRISWOLD

ASSISTANT HLLUSTRATIONS EDITOR March 1 8 , i 96[_}

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
Dear Jerry:

The picture layout for our forthcoming article on
American Caves has now been completed, but unfortunately
we were unable to include any of your cave diving pictures.
Therefore, we are returning all thirteen of them to you
today.

Many thanks for making them available.

Sincerely,

Jus Fe

Enclosed: 13 color cut film

MSG:mlc




- Nt Gengraphic Magezine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA February 28, 1964

DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S, W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:
Here is the Society's check for $66.91 which
represents payment of your expenses on the Underwater

Research story above the expense advance we sent you.
» Thank you for your help on this assignment.

Sincerely,

(ovirhon ]

Carolyn Roslund (Mrs.)
Secretdry to Mr. Gilka

cY




’. B N . .

NATION- . GEOGRAPHIC SOCIET o '
b.A{EEF,?‘rH AND M STREET, N. W.- VOUCHER N' 25133
- fo. 781 21 WASHINGTON, D. C, 20036
[_Jerry Greenberg o
6340 S, WL 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
[ _
5‘; THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.
. DATE Aﬁg_’" DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS |  BALANCE
;‘FEB 266y 785 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR EXPENSES JAN, 20-
E FEB. 5, 1964 B 56691
FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC COVERAGE [N CONNECTION
WITH UNDERWATER RESEARCH STORY..e.v.vobas
500.00/¢ 6691

_ 26% 2100 | LESS NGS ADVANCE TOWARD EXPENSES...




'F . —‘ m ' . T »:.(‘- .U

L. . T e

National Geograplyic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA February 26, 1964

DIRECTOR QF PHOTQGRAPHY

i “‘P LE™

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Here is the Society's check for $320.33 representing
payment of expenses incurred on the shark assignment above
the expense advances we sent you. We are sorry for the

temporary confusion on this one.

The check for your underwater research expenses will
be ready in a couple of days.

Sincerely,

N ,./awf/

Carolyn Roslund (Mrs.)
Secretary to Mr. Gilka

enclosure




NATION . GEOGRAPHIC SOCIET

SIXTEENTH anp M STREET, N. W. ‘ VOUCHER N? 25034
‘no. 8097  WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
|
|
[y erry Greenberg 1
L _
THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW, [F INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.
ACCT.
DATE NG DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS BALANCE

785 | EXPENSE ACCOUNT SETTLEMENT JANUARY 1 THRU 14th
SHARKS ASSIGNMENT o . . . wly130.45
2100 | LESS QUTSTANDING ADVANCE FOR SHARKS ASSIGNMINT | -  810.12

BALANCE DUE $320.33




TELEPHONE . I CABLE ADDRESS

DISTRICT 7-3330 ‘ v NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON .

Natiunal Geagraphic Maguzine
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20038

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

February 24, 1964

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 8.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry,
Dr. Warren Wisby concerning his plans for the SHARK series.

We haven't received an answer to our December request for a
breoad story outline.

(, We still are awaiting some kind of answer from

I'm afraid our position on pictures is no clearer
now than it was when we asked that coverage be delayed. We
don't want to end up with pictures of Dr. Gilbert's work th
can't be used.

I know you are anxious to continue coverage, but in
view of the uncertainty surrounding the manuscript, it is best
that we not shoot anything else right now.

Your two rolls of film shot in January at Bimini of
Dr. Sudak with his heart rate experiment yielded two or three
adequate frames. The situation was not very exciting, but I
think you handled it about as well as it could be done.

I talked to Gllka and he asked me to tell you to
send in a breakdown on your expenses. He cannot get your
$317.08 reimbursement without a day-by-day accounting.

Relax a while on Sharks. We'll put you to work
when we get a better idea what pictures we need.

Regards,

IS o

Don J. Crump

DIC:erc
Airmail




February 15, 1964

Mr. Don Crump
National Geographia Magazine
¥ashington 6, D.C.

296 7§

Dear Don:

Dr. Perry Gilbert has Just written to me and has advised me that he .
will be working in Bimini starting Februury 26th on to March 5th, Dr,”
filbest suggested that I come over on March 2nd gnd spend a cople of

days with him. Be-fore I answar his letter I thought that I would check
with you and see if you want the coverage, It would only the topside

type of photographs and naybe several shots in the pens. Please advise, '
If I get the ok from you I will fly over rather than take my hoat,

Up to date I have received $3,000 from the ragazine and have spent 33.317.08

on the assignment, Would You check with Bob Gilka to see if I wauld be
able to receive $317.08 io cover the bLalance which came out of my pucket,

I was not able to get over to Abaco because of the very bad winds and
sea conditions that we have been having in the Bahamas, I intend to _
try again on my Swh'in the first part of spring. In any case I will ™ -
keep you informed.

Would you please make g verufax copy of this letter and forward it to
Bok Gilka. THanks.

Sincerely Yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St,
Miami 56, Fla,




TELEPHONE CABLE ADDRESS
DISTRICT 7-3330 NATGEQSOC, WASHINGTON

Nattanal Geagraplic Magazine
WASHINGTON, D C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

February 12, 1964

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry,
~ How about that.: The Benthos V people picked up their toys
and went home without letting anyone know, so I guess we ll have

to do without a Benthos V picture.

I hope the weather clears up éometime so at least a few of
the projects can go ahead successfully.

I have passed the expense account slong to Bob Gilka, so
you should be hearing about it from one of us very shortly.

Sorry things didn't work out.




Feburgry 9, 1964

Mp, Bob Fatton _
Nationel Geographic Magazine
VWashington 6, D.C.

Dear Bob:

I spent about 5 days on Bimini waiting to hear from the Benthos V
people, I was also hoping that the underwater TV unit at the lerner
Lab might be in operation. No luck on either project. The wind and
sea conditions have been so bad that I have decided to hold up enen
on my own work until this spring. '

I have enclosed the expense account so that you can see where the eight
days went to, Would you pass a copy of this letter on to Bob Gilka and
advise him of the following: I spent 8 days on the job. I received $500
admance for the work and spent $361,51 for the 8 days worked. In as much
as 1 was not able to get anything decent in the way of pictures I will
Jjust be happy to get $61,51 from you folks.

Please, next time try to impress the wheéls that turn that mofe time and
better sea conditions are needed #o0 the right kind of job on a submarine
research pilece.

By the way, did you see the art work layout on deep water units in the
recent isaue of TRUE or was it ARGU3Y?

Best personal regards.

Sincerely yours,

derry Greenberg

6840 S 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla.




TELEPHQONE
BISTRICT 7-3330

CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEQSOC, WASHINGTON

National Gengraphic Magazine
WASHINGTON 36, D.C.

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

January 17, 1964

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 8. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry,

Here aré our ideas on the pictures for the Underwater Re-
search story. We need them as soon as possible and anything
you can do to speed up the works will be helpful.

1. TUnderwater pleture of the Perry Cubmarine.
2. Underwater picture of the Bentos V Submarine.

3. Underwater picture of the University of Miami's
Aydio-Visual station off Bimini.

4. Topside picture of the Audio-Visual monitor with
an observer.

5. Possibly a plcture to illustrate Dolphin research
and I will write you if I can come up with scome-
thing specific on this. If not, we may not be
able to do it.

I have included some rough sKetches of the ideas we think
we want. They are not absolutely binding since I depend on your
looking through the viewfinder to make a picture. But they do
carry the ldea that we are trying to get across in each case.

You seem to have Vincent Bailey and the Perry Cubmarine
under control. Here is a polarcid of a picture we have in hand
that you can easily improve. Better composition to include the
bow of the sub, a light inside the craft and especially a dry
man showing at one of the ports will help. A more interesting
gseq floor will help also. The American Cable Company is testing
the Cubmarine as a cable inspection vehicle so the cable idea is
good. You might have an idea that would show the subject to even
better advantage,




Jerry Greenberg -2- Jenuary 17, 196k

The last word I had from Iear-Siegler was that Benthos V
would be down there late next week., They know we want to make
the pictures at Bimini and are trying to get the boat there.

The sketch on Benny 1s pure dreamwork so feel free to take
a couple of cracks at it--we need a lead piecture from it if pos-
gible., The drawing shows it apparently deep in a coral canyon
with lighted windows and a man at one port, maybe with & number
of fish around it (how's your porkfish call working these days?).
The swimmer above 1s not necessary but may be used if you think
it could indicate this thing can go deeper than a free swimmer,
(except of course our photographer). Another idea you should
try is that this sub looks weird enough a deep water picture of
it from the bow, flying free through nothing but water space,
windows lighted, etc. might be a stopper. Angles will be im-
portant here for effect. Anything else you might come up with
will be welcome and coverage of surface handling might go on
this boat, especially if they drop it overside from another boat.

The two sketches on Audio-Visual are ideas only--you can do
much to improve both on the spot. Get a good underwater picture
of fish around the camers, with or without a diver in the picture,
at your discretion. In the monitor shoot the observer, probably
Steinberg, looking at the same (or similar) scene on the TV
gcreens You might even set up a frame or so where you are on
the screen shooting the outside picture--but I think we should
have our cholce on this both with and without Greemberg--if you
want to try it.

The Dolphin idea is still working and if I can come up with
something solid I'1l let you know.

How about that, If you can manage good pictures on each of

these we will be in good shape. If you have any special problems
let me know.

Best of luck

E i%gert Se Patton':‘
RSP:mks

Enc. 3 polaroid prints
3 skeltches




TELEPHONE

CABLE ADDRESS
DISTRICT 7-3330

NATGEQSGC, WASHINGTON

Nattonal Geographic Maguzine

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

February 6, 196k

" Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are the 28 duplicates. I think that
these are the best of what you have shot so far. Naturally,
as I said over the phone, we couldn't expect to use all of
them because several are pretty much alike.

I'm still covered up on a late story and 1
apologize for not getting the material to you sooner. We
still haven't heard from Dr. Wisby.

Best regards,

C-——.“@M
Don J. Crump
DJCiexrc

Enclosed:
28 duplicate transparencies




TELEPHONE , CABLE ADDRESS
DISTRICT 7-3330 NATGEOQOSOC, WASHINGTQON

Nattanal Geographic Magazine
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20038

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

January 27, 196k

Mr. Jerry Gréenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miemi 56, Florida
Dear_Jerry:

Here are some duplicates from the Perry Cubmarine
stuff. As I said over the phone, I think we have a quite
usable picture in the shipment. I hope the Benthos V comes
out as well with the ideas we need on i1t. By the time you

get this you may slready have had a report on the Audio-

Visual picture so here's hoping it's good also.

RSP:rd
‘Enclosed:
22 dup. trans.




Nativral Gengraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY January 27 N 1964

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Bob Patton tells me he wants you to do underwater
pictures of the Perry Cubmarine, the Benthos V Submarine,
University of Miami's Audio-Visual Station off Bimini,
and the Audio-Visual monitor with the operator.

How much time do you think this work will take?
I would like to have some idea because it should be
done on a minimum guarantee basis,

Regards,

REG:cr




NAT NAL GEOGRAPHIC SO( ITY 0

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W, " VOUCHER N'.

: ' WASHINGTON, D, C, 20036
$ECK No. ?6 7 0 5

_2359]

[_Jerry Greenberg -
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
L ' _
- traprput ey <8 THE ATTACHED GHECK |5 iN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.
;; DATE ASS'T' DESCRIIPTION GROQSS DEDUCTIONS BALANC
29 JAN\S% 2100 EXPENSE ADVANCE FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC
COVERAGE ON UNDERWATER R_ESEARCH 500.00 501




Kattonal Geographic Magazine
WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY January 17 s 19 64

Mr. Jerry Greenberg

6840 S.W. 92nd Street

Miami 56, Florida

Deaxr Mr. Greenberg:

Here is the $500 expense advance for your

photographic coverage on underwater research for us.

Sincerely,
. rn

Carolyn Roslund (Mrs.)
Secretary to Mr. Gilka

enclosures




January 15, 1963

Mr. Don Crump
National Geographic Magazine
Washington 8, D.C.

‘Dear Doni
Thank you for your letter of January l4th,

Please find enclosed the results of 2 weeks work. As you know we were

stuck in the harbor for most of this time, The one or two days that I

was able to get into the water did not yield mpch in the way of photos.

I have enclosed the expenase account and the strip of 120 film shot from
“the lst of January to the l4th, Just to keep you posted I have received
$3,000,00 from NGS and have spent a total of $3,317,08, I have apent about
5 weeks on this job already in research and photography. Incideatly, Dr.
Wisby haa not yet been able to get the shark research equipment moved into
the new building as of this writing. There is a plumping hold up. Just so
that you will have something to compare my cost to I thought that you would
like to know what the expenses were on my underwater park piece. The total
expenses reached $4,324,84 and I spent 60 diving days on it. At least 35%
of the photos used in the article were taken from my own personal file, that
is they were done several years before I ever received the original assigne
ment,

I agree with you on waiting until you get a definite story outline. My main
reason for going to the Bahamas was to get the needed action on sharks to
prevent this story from becomming another "cock of the rock". .

1 will wait around Miami and try to be of help to Bob Patton on this sube
marine material., On or about Feb, lst I will be heading towards Abaco Is,.
in the Bahamas to do some additional shark work on my own time and money.
I expect to be back in Miami about Feb.15 or 20th,

Thank you for your suggestions and best regards.

_Sincerely yours,

Yerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 56, Flae
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January 14 1964

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56

Florida

Dear Jerry:

I just talked with Bob Patton, who said you were back from the
Bahamas today. He said bad weather had wrecked your shark picture plans.

Your schedule must be tight at the moment since Patton has some
rush work for you, but could you find a few minutes to drop me a note
letting me know if you were able to shoot anything at all and if so, -
vhat. Letters are better than phone calls. I always have to summarize

our conversations in a memo to the files, so everybedy knows what is
going on.

T am currently sorting through the material to get some dupes
down to you on what I consider the best pictures. Give me a few more

days. Both Illustrations and the photo lab have been in a mess moving
into the new building. '

on the coverage. At this rate, the story would cost us dearly. Some

<:' I am beginning to worry about the expenses that are piling um>~)
questions already are being asked about the costs..

seems 1o me we should postpone our coverage for a whlle until we get
some definite word from him.

( Since Dr. Wisby has not yet given us his story cutline it )
There is little doubt that we can easily adapt the pictures we
already have %o his story, what ever it is. We should bear in mind,
however, that the pictures must have some tie-in with Dr. Wisby's work,
even though it might require an occasional stretching of the imagination.

This'story got its beginning from the Society's special interest
in Dr. Wlsbey s work, so we must let his experiments be the heart of the
story and "reach" out from there to get the extra-special pictures.

2een




Mr. Jerry Greenberg -2 - January 14 1964

T heard on the radio yesterday that a big shark mauled a
skin diver off San Francisco. You boys bear this in mind and don't
take any risks.

Give my regards to Gray and Idez,

Sincerely,

D 2

Don J. Crump




ROBERT E. GILKA

DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Natiumal (%mgranhit Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

December 23, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Go ahead with your work at Bimini and Cat
Cey. Another Society check for §1,000 is on its way.

I saw a couple of good shots in your hammer-
head pictures, I don't cotton to the idea of pettiing
a shark, It seems to me to be a dangerous way to make
a living.

How is the shark cage working out?
Sincerely,

/] A
AN ¢
28

REG:iw (
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Jerry Greenberg
6Rh0 S, W, 92nd Street
Miami 56, Tlorida
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v varamns o THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF iINCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER. WITH CHECK.
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715 (DEC2063 2100 | EXPENSE ADVANCE TO COVER WORK ON THE
' | SHARKS STORY. 1,000.00 1,000




December 23, 1963

My, Bob Gilka
National Geographic Magazine
Waghington 6, D.C.

Dear Bob:

Here is a time schedule for my Bimini trip just in case you want to
get in touch with me, I can be reached by radic in care of the Miami
marine operator, I will be living on the ketch "TALARIA™, The call
lettors are UT 3883, Our radio will be open daily listening to the
Miami marine operator from 08000830, That is 00000930 MBG time,

I plan to start out on the morning of December 28th. X will be in
Bimini for fum diving until the 3lat of December., On January lst,
1964 I will start on the open sea portion of the shark assignment,
From January 1 to S I will be working on s hunting photos and
any thing that may come up. On January 6 the Marine Ladb boat will
arrive and I will work with thom for five days on sound recording
photographa. 1 hope to be finighed with them on the 10th, After that
date 1 may work on some additional shark spearing shots If I am not
happy with ®#hat I alpeady have done.

The best time to set up any shots with ALVIN or Porry units would

be after the 10th or 12th, Ae I have mentioned in the ebove para-

graph the Institute of Marine Science of the University of Miami

will be sending one of their boats to Bimini with the shark sounding

- gears 1ls it in order for me to pay for their boat fees and per diem?
Please acdvis me what NGS policy would be in thias situation. The xhishitgus
charges would be §100 a day. Flease advise as to what your policy would
be. In order to cancel the use of the Marine lab boat I must hear from
you on or before January lst. If I don't hear from you I will assume that
it i@ alright to pay them out of the $1,000,00 that you are sending

to be for expenaes to cover 2-3 weeks in Bimini.

Well that's about all now,

Sinceraely yours,

Herry Greenberg
6840 SW 02nd St,

CC: Don Crump
Bill Garrett




December 14, 1563

Mr, Bill Garrett
Nationnl Geographic Magazine
Warhington 6, D.C,

Dear Dill:

In regards to your submarine phone call last week, I have geveral
suggestions to where the cruft could be shot. They are as follows:

The Florida Springs: ije. Silver Springs, Weeki Wachee or
liomosassa Springs. This would be the quickest and
eagiest waybto get a single picture. An underwater
shot mada at dusk with the inside lights of the
submarine on, The backzrounds there are very well
known and there is not much of a chance to get a _
true salt water asetting., A single picture would take
from 2«3 days to shoéet. A dusk or night shot would be best.

The Florida Keys: The water when clear ia about 5«6 miles
from shore. I could tow the sub out there but in any
type of sea conditiors it would be difficult to trange
fer men into sub. I suggest the use of a mother ship
to handle the movement of sub and its rerescenndl, There
is no gummantee that there will be clear water over the
resfs and I may have to put the sub into (uif Siream
water. (depth=-150200 fcet). The problems in phetographing
any underwvater unit are in proportion te it's size. The
larger the sub gets the vlearer the weter must Le to
get o good photograph,

Dimini: If marine backgrounds are important to the picture
aid the owners of the submarine want to shoot movies of
their unit on a coral reef background 1 would strongly
suggest that the Submarine be sent over to Biwini via a
charter boat from Miami. This is how I set up camp on the
Life magazine assignment on the Loral units. Very cleuy
water is just 1 mile off shore. The docks and rooms at the
Avis club were used on the last Jobes I will be planning to
g9 over on the 26th of December ig do addi tional vork on
the shark assignment. I could werk the submayrine phetes in
before the lst of January. May 1 supgest that if the Bimini
location is used that NGS not get invelved in paying for
the rental of the charter boat to bring the sub over. If I
remember Loral had close to $1,600 iavested in a four day
set up, The only advantage to Bimini is the clear wacer and
the amarine backgrounds. If coral reefs are not important I

believe that une of the Florida Springs would be your best
location,

derey Gregnbarg

I T .




L amber 64 1963

Mr- Bob Gilke
National Geographic Magazine
‘-'-’ﬂﬂhington 6. D.C.

Dear Bob:

Up to date 1 have put in about 28 days on the shark assignment including

a wrek and 12 diving time in the Fla, Keys. The water there was not very.
clear and we had a cold snap in the middle of the shooting. Needleas to

szy we kept on shooting. I have sent up the better items to Don Crump seal=
ed in white envelopes. The rejects were also sent up to him in a separate
curton, I have also forwarded to you a lieting off all of my expenses up
‘to date. As things stand now I bave received $2,000 of MBG's hard carned
money and have spent $2,18813 give or take a quid or so.

If Don can find frow 10«12 photos that he likes I will feel that the money
and effort will be well apent, As I have mentioned before the conditions
in the keys were far from ideal. I did get several very nice Hemmerhead
shark photos on lktachrome X, My plans are as follows: I intend to tnke
off for the Bahamas the eprly part of Januady. I hope to photograph the
shark sound recording work the Marine Lab ie doing while in Bimini, From
there I will try to finish up the shark hunting sequences as well as any
odds and ends which may come ups The trip will take about 2«3 weeks. I
believe that I will need about $1,000 to cover my expenses for this period.

It Tuis Yarden or Bates Littlebales are not doing any thing the middle part™ '~
of January the welcome mat will be out for them to come along.

Before this job is finished 1 believe that the expenses will total to
about #3,500,00 to $4,500,00, My shooting thme will to#al out to about
€0=70 days.

I have enclosed some samples of topside tests taken with the Calypso and

" the Nikoncs. If you use e 8x magnifier you will see that the Nikonos is
a bit sharper overall and especially at ths edges. I have returned your
meter to you Via Don Crump.

I would appreciate it if you would take & peek at my material that Don
now haa and give me your comments.

Sincerely yours,

derry Greenberg
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December 5, 1963

Mr. Monk Monkhauser
P, 0. Box 1157
Coral Gables 34, Florida

Dear Mr, Monkhauser:

Thank you very much for sending your projected story on the
underwater prospecting for diamonds in south Venezuela. The story sounds
very interesting and T am sure that it has some excellent possibilities;
however, I regret that at this time we cannot commit ourselves. If you
decide to continue coverage on this subject we will be happy to view
your photographs purely on a speculation basis.

I remember seeing your name in connection with many exciting
stories, such as, the ABRAHAM LINCOLN BRIGADE YEAR BOOK - a fine job
indeed. In regards to your other story you mentioned, I do not think
that the marriage of the Indian Chief to his fifth wife is a fit sub-
ject for the National Geographic Magazine, Happenings of this sort are

not a rarity any longer. We strive to present to our readers unusual stor-
ies,

Thank you for the suggestions and interest in the National Geo-
graphic Society. Hope to hear from you again.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,
!

Ly ' I 1 I
o AN LD
Lee E. Battaglia ) —

Picture Editor

LEB:bs
Enclosed: 1 DIAMOND RIVER manuscript
20 8X10 black and white photographs




December 1, 1963

a0~

Mr. Bob Gilka
NATICNAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE

~ Washington 8, D.C.

Dear Bob!
Thank you for your call yesterday in regards to the Perry Cubmarine,

This miniature submarine was covered in the special double issue of
life magnzine back in 1962, The Cubmarine was featured on page 52=58,
I hdve entbesed a copy of the Christmas issue of Sea Froiitiera which
gleo. carried a piece on this submarine., You might be able to got a
couple of ideas in regatds to what kind of coverage you would like to

_have on this machine. I havoe als¢ enclosed a 5x7 color transparency

of another underwater deviee to show you what might be done underwater.
Please return the above items to me after you are through using thcm.

T will return your meter to you next week as well as a sample negative
taken with the Honeywell Fisheeye lens.

Best repards,

Jerry Urcenberg
G040 SW 92nd St.
Miami 56, Flu.
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THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHE:

DATE Af‘g"' ' DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

0¥\863| 2100, ADDITIONAL EXPENSE ADVANCE TO COVER
APPROX IMATELY A WEEKS WORK IN THE
FLORIDA KEYS ON THE SHARK STORY 500,00
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Nartiomal (lﬁengmp.hir Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY NOV ember 2 0 s 19 6 3

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:
Enclosed is the Society's check for $500. This

is the additional expense advance you requested to
continue your photographic work on the shark assignment.

Sincerely,

éﬁéé;%gﬁgéﬁ44?%§2§2222~”'

Carolyn Walker (Miss)
Secretary to Mr. Gilka




Novembar 7, 1963

Mr. Loe Battaglia
NATIONAL GEOGRAFHIC MAGAZINE
Waghington 6, D.C,

Dear Mr, Battaglia!
My name ia MonkeMonkhauser. I am & ferman photo=journalist who in the

ast 10 yesrs haa been doing word and picture coverage in South and

entral America. I have come from & lang line of photo-=journalists. My
father was an assistant to the great Eric Solomon., My work has appeared

in DU, SPEIGEL, PRALINE, PARIS MATCH, CAMERA, ZPOCA and ARGOSY, I am also
the photo editor of the ABRAHAM LINCOLN SRIGADE YEARBOOK,

Recontly I have had the chance to come upon a real scoop which I would .
like to offer to the NATIONAL GROGRAPHIC MAGAZINE on an excluasive hasise

There are indications that Vonemuela is on the hrink of a diamond boom
that wil) make the Kimherely tract look like a 5 and 10 operatiuna

Several years ago an American adventurer named Ed Hariley who had a full

""tine job as an oil rigger in Maracaibo, was apending his spare time doing
some underwater prospecting for diamonds in the interior of Southern
Venezuela. The early discovery work that he has done in thias field has! °
mushroomed into a multi-billfon déllar Luainvas and has been a shot in the:
arm for Yenezuelan economy. You might aay that Hartely has been a modern -
day Sutter.

h

‘I have enclosed some photographs and a 1,000 word text on this ﬁubmeatan.
Would National Gesographic Magazine bu interested in assigning me to do
exclusive color coverage on this story?

I also have gnother story query te place beforp you. A major indian chief
in the Rio Apure regicn is going to warry his rfifth wife. If 1 can get
permiaglon from the Bureau of Indian Affairs would you like it0 come down
here and cover this colorful cerenony with me, I hear that you are very
big on wadding» lacely.

Plonse let me hear from you on the above matters,

A su ordenes,

Monk-Monjhauser
PO Box 1157
Coral Gables 34, Fla.




Nutional Geograplic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E, GiLKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY November 6 N 1963

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear dJerry:

Thank you for your letter about expenses on the
shark assignment. If you keep within $85 - $95 a day
there should be no complaint by any one.

The sky blue underpants are not mine. Tt's been
a long, long time since I've forgotten such an important
piece of apparel.

Please give my best to your late-sleeping wife and
to Marie.

Thank you for the Nikonos samples. The underwater
views are much more interesting than those on the surface.

Regards,

REG:cw
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Thank you for your letter of Yctober 3lst.

Novamber_3. 1063

Mr. Robert Gilka

Pirector of Photography
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MABAZINE
Washington 68, D,C,

Dear Bobt

Flease find enclosed a photograph showing a major portion of the equip-
ment that I will be usiog on the shark assigmaent. I believe that the

the shark expenses will run very close to the expenses which were listed
for my first assignment on the underwater parke. I believe it will be mafe -
‘to say that the per day cost for myself and 1 or 2 assistants plus the
equipment shown in the photograph will be about $88.00-$95,00 per duy.
This doesnot include film and processing, I have brokem down the boat,
compressor and personsdl expenses as follows

BOATS: 23' Seabird powered with twin 110 Volve inboarde .
outboard engines.Fuel and dockage per day $33.00

R additional, per half day $285.,00... ...

13' Boston Whaler powered with 25 hp Evinruide
outboard. To be used aa a tender to Seabird
or to aail boat and will be used as diving
boat. No charge except for fuel and dockage.
COMPRESSORS: Mako Kel4 mounted on trailer per day 510,00
Mako K10 mounted for boat veekly rate 1§50, \ Fir
_f'-" ‘: ‘,\ 0%; %,' '&.{

SHARK CAGE: %4 protect Greenberg from sharks. per day "' § 5,00

e e e

DIVING ASSISTANT: SHARK PROTHECTION daily rate $§35.C0
"plus per diem woekly rate $95.00- $100,00
TOPSIDE ASSISTANT-CAMERA HANDEER: ‘per day § 5.00

plus per diem

AIRPRANE RINTAL: Dr, Wisby suggested the use of an airplane
which he will pilot for Lfgddangle view of his

L shark studies. ' . per hour ' $14.,00
“The only piece of ecquipment that I will request that you folks snmd me =~

is a Heiland 72A Electrénic flash unit,

I will use your meter for a week or so and then return tt to you along
with the lovely pair of sky blue underpants which were left on wny bont,

Sincerely yours,

ﬁerry Greenberg




 Nattmmal Geographic Maguzine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY October 31 s 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I have not recovered from the reef experience last -
‘Monday. I am sorry that I could not have a longer exposure
to that exciting business. WNext time out I won't be such a
coward and promise to try more of the fancy equipment, may-
be even a tank.

I left a Lunasix meter in one of the seat boxes on your
boat. If you can use this meter please keep it. If not,
return it to me by mail when convenient. It is a good meter
although a bit bulky and perhaps not as rugged as a G.E. or
Weston.

Please let me know what your prospective expenses will
be on the shark assignment, We should have no trouble here
on that score, but I want ammunition to show people what
equipment and precautions are necessary on this assignment.

Thanks again for a fascinating morning on and in the
sea. It was quite an experience for a landlubber.

By the way, please send pictures of your first test
with the shark cage.

Regards,

K

REG:cw
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October 10, 1963

Dr. Warren Wisby

Institute of Marine Science
of the University of Miami

1 Rickenbacker Causevay

Virginia Key

Miami 49, Florida

Dear Dr. Wisby:

I am picture editor on the Shark article you will be
doing for us and it is my Jjob t0 gather the illustrations to
. accompany it.

Jerry Greenberg, who will be taking most of the pictures,
sometime ago submitted the broad outline of picture possibilities
. You and he compiled, and he has been shooting some of the suggested
_ situations. He has shot some Sequarium visitors viewing sharks
through a window, and he went out with the Sequarium boat and
photographed the taking of sharks from both topside and underwater.

You are aware, I'm sure, that the Geographic places a
great deal of emphasis on the illustrations accompanying every
story and that we will be looking at the Shark article from every
angle to find new and interesting photo possibilities.

Since we will be taking some of the pictures before the

, . manuscript is in hand, I certainly will want to work closely with

~ you to insure that the illustratlons and manuscript develop along
- the same lines.

. I would appreciate it very much if you would be thinking
about pictures and pass along any new ideas you might have. If
You have your story line worked out and could jot down a more
specific list of things that will be dealt with in your manu-
script, I would be in a better position to plan picture coverage.
You undoubtedly will have some ideas for picture possibilities
that won't be indluded in the manuscript. I would like for you
to pass along to me any information you might have about inter-
esting shark research projects, exhibits, etc., anywhere which
are unusual enough to make good pictures - whether or not they
are mentioned in your manuscript. :

NATOGECSQC. WASHINGTCON




Dr. Warren Wisby - 2 October 10, 1963

I understand that you have been kept busy wmaking some

new facilities ready for occupancy these past few weeks. If you
would 1list pictures you would like to see in the story, perhaps

we could be working on some of them.

Best regards,
CE)M;. M
Don J. Crump

DJC:erc

Airmail

ee:  Ji érry’ ‘Greenberg




October 10, 1963

My, Bill Garrett ‘
Assistant Illuatrations Editor
National Geographic Magazine
Washington ¢, D.C.

Dear Bill:

Thank you for your letter of October 7th in regards to the Plankton
story. I think that it would be a shame to kill this project at this
point. The original idea of divers going into the Gulf Stream to ob-
serve and photograph plankton which in many cases cannot be collected
by conventional methods. These pictures plus coverage of regular planke
tori“¢61Tecting, study and photography would make a useful and interest-
ing articlea

. Last night I ran off a few sketches and have enclosed them along with
1 color slide of Ed Fisher uaing his plankton camera in the stream.

As I may have mantioned to you before, I will be more than happy to
have the monies already pajddto Ed Fisher deducted from the final page
rate when the story is finished. My reasons for doing this assignment
are three fold. I think the original idea is a good one and would make

a first rate Geographic article, I would like to get another NGS assign-
ment under my belt and last of all I would like to get some use and ren-
tal out of my new boat.

Thanks for your intereat in this project.

Sincerely youra,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St,
Miami 56, Fla,.

Enc: 3 art
1 35mm slide
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Nativnal Geographic Hagazine

WASHINGTON 6, Pb. C.

W, E.GARRETT
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EDITOR

October 7, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

e
Right now I can't give you an answer on your
ffer to take over the Plankton story. I will try to

get action on it as soon as possible. It may be that
we will need just a few more pictures. There is some
thought of rumning the pictures we now have by Ed Fisher
in with another story, in which case we would consider '
this assignment dead.

cum/é" ,(:f:* £ ﬂ% /jg‘,/ = M’/z/}//} M/‘%
WEG :LE /\'{ 6//.!'(/% P LELAT /7%79 Yz ;/{’/? o /p/ /

b0 j&// 6/40/ ;{ /9%{%




Natinmal Gengraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

' MARY $.GRISWOLD
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EDTOR OCtOber 2 ’ ! 963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

As you know, we've been holding for quite sometime the
material you sent to Bill Garrett on cave diving. The
prospective story on American caves that he's been working
on has been reassigned to me because of a lot of hectlic
scheduling we've had around here recently, and if_lils all
right with you, !'d like to continue holding the‘thirteeg)
duplicate transparencies for a while longer. There ood

chance that one or more of them might find their way into the
cave series.

In the meantime, we'll return to you a color contact sheet
and one biack and white print.

Cordially;

MSG:mic

Enclosed: color contact
b & w print
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October 4, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 8, W, 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

I have gone through the 22 slides of the hammerhead
and find several which are pretty good.

I am pulling seven pictures to hold in the workbox

until we get down to the dummy-making stage. You had two or

three pretty good looks at a hammerhead and at least two fine
shots of the shark working over a ray.

I am returning with this letter the 15 other slides.

Best regards,

Ao

Don J. Crump
DJC:erc

. Enclosed:

15 35mm transparencies
signed receipt

P. S. Len Grant is going to review my selects and see if he will
be interested in any of them for the book.

DIC




October 1,1963

Mr, Bill Garrett! Assistant Illustrations Editou
National Geographic Magazine
Washington 6, D.C,

Dear Bill:

I talked to Ed Fisher last week in regards to the reaseignment of
the Plankton Story. It ie agreeable with him that I takls over the
photographic end of this assignment.

If the story is reassigned to me I would like to photograph 1/2 of

it in the blue water of the Gulf Stream and the balance of it thru

the mieroacope. In oither case I will be working with living planke
ton, 1 Suggeat that the copy portion of this pieco be handled an expert
in this field. My choice in this field is Dr, Harding Orwe of the Marine
Laboratory at the Univeraity of Miami.

If you decide that you would like to have me fimish this intriguing
project I would require the following: £1,000 for expenses, 2 Calypso
underwater cameras and 1-55mm Auto Micro Nikor lens for my Nikon F,

I have about 2«3 months that are open and if you get the go ahead I
would like to start on this asasignment as soon as poasible.

Thanks for your interest.

Dest regards,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
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My, Donald Crump N
Assistant Illustrations Egitor oA
National Geographic Magazine Zl

Washington 6, D.C, o0
T 296 75"

Dear Don:

Please find enclesed 20 underwaterccolor slides of a hammerhead sharics
This material was taken from my personal files and was originally photo=
graphed on assignment for Saturday Evcening Post. It was never used and
while checking thru my loose material I came across them. Why don't you
lcok thru them and take what you like and show the rest to Len Gpant,

Uest regards,

Jerry Greonberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 36, Fla,




Sept 24, 19863

Mr. Joseph Baylor Roberts _
Assistant Director of Photography
National Geographic Magazine
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Robgrtg:

Thank you ror your lettor and check of September 23rd. _
Please be assured that I will follow your instructions on the ‘expense
account Iisting, money, film or other supplies r&ght to the lettdr.

The 70mm HS Ektachrome that Bob mnd you were soogood to get for me
worked ocut” very well in my mngazine Rollei. I was able to bet about
50=60 shots on a &oading. I would like to test the new Ansco 120 color
films against the HS lictachrome material. If the Ansco 50 or 100 is
finer grained than the Kodak film I will standardize on the Ansco fhlm,
For the past 3 yearas the people at Ansco have been selling me 1008 rolls
of 120 width Anscochrome for use in my magazine Rolleis. I usually load
these special cameras with 30' of color film and get about 125 exposures
in one loading.

Thanks againefor your help.

With best wishes,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 56. Fla.




Natinnal Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6,.D.C.

JOSEPH BAYLOR ROBERTS September 23, 1963
ASSISTANT DIREGTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6340 5. W. 92nd Stxeet
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed is a check for $500 additional advance expense
money for your work on the shark assignment. Your vouchers
and itemized list of first expenses amounting to $613.75 was
sent to be audited. I feel it is safe to say it will go
through all right. Your method of listing, however, leaves
much to be desired and created considerable complaint from
our auditors because the yellow legal sheets cannot be
conveniently filed. Bob Gilka sent you expense slips in
booklet form which covers a period of 16 days. This method
of accounting is most desirable insofar as the Geographic is
concerned.

We have not yet received the new Anscochrome in 120
size, so I can't supply you with film mentioned in your
letter to Don Crump. In the future, Jerry, please correspond
with Bob Gilka's office in matters concerning both money and
film or other supplies. Don Crump's responsibility concerns
the editorial and illustrative aspects of your work. Please
be sure that either office is most anxious to help in every
way possible. :

With best regards,

JBR:cw
Enclosures
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Jerry Greenberg
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Miami 58, Florida.
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SEP\963 (2100 | ADDITIONAL EXPENSE ADVANCE FOR PHOTOGRAPHIG
COVERAGE OF SHARK ASS5!GNMENT. 500.00 500.00
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Sept. 16, 1963

Mr, Donald Crump! Illuatrationa Editor
NATIONAL GEOGRAFHIC MAGAZINE
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Don!

Under saparate cover 1 um mailing the Seaquarium portion of the proposed
shark articls. There are one or two additional shots I want to take to

- finish up ‘this portion of the story. I can do them at the samé time I
am working at the Marine Lab, The better material that I feel should be
locked over is marked with a vred dot. I have put in 13% days on the atory
so far and®Ny Fxpenses have been $608.74., I wopld likw to re€el¥F an add-
itiondd $500-3780 to keep my expense money up at a useful level.

There are three points of interest that I believe should be covered either
Ry mo or a photographer that Bob Gilka might have in the area. They are as
followsil.Fishing for Mako sharks off of Montauk Point by Capt. Frank Mundus.

2,.Tanning and working of shark leather at the Oceun Leather Co. at
Newark, N.Y.

3.Research activity of Dr. Perry Gilbart at Scripps, La Jolla, Calif.
FW{I1 cover the shark research of Dr. Perry when hHe 1% in Bimini.
-

In regardas to the color film I mentioned to over the phone. I will need 2
rolls (120, 12 exp) each of Anscochrome 50 and Anscochrome 100, I will make

& test against H.S. Ektachrome and decide upon the best. As you know, Ansco
will cut spécial lengths of their film for me for use in the Maguzine Rollies,

The 70mm film that Bob Gilka Bent me was aplit down to 120 width and used

in my specl@l Bulk film underwater rollies. I have a little ¥rGHV focus pro-
blem on the unit I uwed on the Tiger shark photos. They are not as sharp as
they should be. I will get the cameras fixed to correet this.

1 have enclosed swveral copies of my recently reprinted book on the Under-
sea Park, Would you be good enough to give MBG, len ﬂrant Herb Y¥ilbura,
Bill Garrett and others a copy. Thanks.

Best regards,

Jerry Greenberg.
6840 S¥W 92nd St.
Miami §6, Fla.
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Me. Leonard Grant , ‘;2¢? b '7|:;:’ o
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE

Washington 6, D.C. ' o

tant” binoood .
Dear Len! o

Thank you for your letter and check of August 23rd. It was nice hearing
from you even if there was no check involved. I hope that the finished
FISH BOOK will be a quality product and will be able to hold iss own

againat the LIFE and Chanticlesr books on the same subject.

e RIS N

1 wanted to check with you on something in regards to the items you ™
purchased from me for sue in the fish book. Some of tliese color transpare-
ncies which have catalog numbers i.e. RC-10, RA-18, M=22 and some others
are actually reproduction quality dupeswihidh were made from eriginals -
that are permanéntly listed in my color catalogs. I thought that you should
‘be advised of this matter, just in case you ever see one of these fttems
used ¢lse where. The other color items that you now hold are originals and
I underwtand that they are to remain in NGS files.

Color item RA-18 ia of a Bull Shark or Atlantic Cub Shark, not a Tiger
Shark. _

Thank you for your interest.

Sincerely yours,

Serry Greenberg.
6840 SW 92nd St,
Miam’. 56 ’ Fla.
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August 23, 1963

ASSISTANT TO THE

LEONARD J. GRANT c
PRESIDENT AND EDITOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

It seems as if the Fish Book has gone on forever—at
least to me—~but I think we are beginning to see the light., In
checking ocur records I find that we have been holding 15 of your
color transparencies and that Art Terry sent you a check for $200
to be applied toward the purchase of this material,

| I am enclosing a check for $300 which vill meke a total
of $500 payment for three of your transparencies of parrot fish
and three others of a silversides, a blenny and a lizard fish,

Also enclosed I am returning seven transparencies which
leaves us holding only two~—a tiger shark and a glant sea bass, I
hope to clear this up very shortly.

When I started on this Fish Book I had no idea, Jerry,
bow tricky this fish identification can be. And that has created
countless delays. For instance I was planning to use your "pompanot
picture enclosed but was just advised it was of a permit which is
- scmetimes called a round pompanc. So we have to begin serching again
for the regular variety, Trachinotus ecarolinus,

Hope all is well with you. I was thinking of you last -

time I was in Miaml end stopped by Shorty's for a hot sandwich and
corn.

Sincerely,

LIGiw
encls,
check
7 transparencies
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AUG2263 (1,024 | TO COMPLETE PAYMENT FOR.THE PURCHASE
OF 6 COLOR TRANSPARENGIES OF FiSH FOR
USE IN THE NAT{ONAL GEOGRAPHIG
SOCIETY'S PUBLICATIONS AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES RELATED TO THE SOCIETY'S
OBJECT I VES.

THIS 1S FOR 2 1/2 PAGES OF COLOR AT
$200.00 PER COLOR PAGE 500.00
LESS ADVANCE PAYMENT OF JULY 16, 1962 20000 % 3oo.oq
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TELEPHONE
DISTRICT 7-3330

Nattanal Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 8, D. C.

CABLE ADDRESS
NATGEOSQC, WASHINGTON

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

August 1h4, 1963

Mr. Gerry Greenbarg
6840 8., W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jderry:

Thanks for the info copy of the letter to Dr. Gilbert.
Let me know what he has to say.

I am just cleaning the desk off so I can get away for a
month's vacation and I wanted to say that I got your shots of

~ the shark in front of the window at the Seaquarium. You have

a couple of frames here that look pretty good. I'm currently
in the process of reading through the magazine clippings. I
have. already seen some of them from our library, but hadn't
seen the Sports Illustrated pilece.

I'11 be in touch with you in about & month. If there
is any question about the coverage while I am away, direct
your ingquiry to Bob Gilka. Good luck.

Best regards,

C%M.

Don J. Crump




e

s

—~

-

o

-

I

5
B 3
F I e
i
o




nxx Vabife O Borley

withy itk

ek wgég!; ]

LR &

st

34y




¢ @
Nafional Geograplic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

THOMAS R, SMITH

ASSISTANT |LLUSTRATIONS EDITOR

-August 8, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 8. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Once again the Geographlc 1s purchasing a Greenberg coral
reef shot for use in a story. This time the article deals with
state and local parks. It will appear in November. Because the
Pennekamp Coral Reef State Park is so unusual 1n the field of
parks we felt it ought to be represented. A black and whilte
print of the selected shot 1s enclosed along with a check for
$300. The payment covers the purchase of one transparency used

" as one and one half pages in the Parks story and for use in the
National Geographic Society’s publications and for other purposes
related to its objectives. The paymeht is at the premium rate
of 3200 per page.

Sincerely, ;

Jr? (;/g//;%

TRS/mkf

Enclosure:
Check #71010
Voucher #7471

1 black and white print
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0 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.
[—Jerry Greenberé; Il
6840 5, W. 92nd. Street
Miami 56, Florida.
L _

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF.INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

*I7 €4, gasvo.wp

F
| pate | ASCT: DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS |  BALANCE

JUNed | 735 | PAYMENT FOR THE PURCHASE @F ONE TRANSPARENCY
9F PENNEKAMP CORAL REEF IN CONNEGT ION
WiTH THE STATE PARKS ARTICLE FQR USE
IN THE NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY'S
PUBL | GAT IONS AND F@R QTHER PURPQSES
RELATED To ITS ©BJECTIVES. USED AS

14 PAGES OF COLOR BASED ON THE PREMIW
RATE OF $200. PER COLOR PAGE. 300.00 300.00




TELEPHONE
DISTRICT 73330

-~ dod

CABLE ADDRESS
NATGEQSOC, WASHINGTON

Nattonal Gengraphic Magazine
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

July 30, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenburg
6840 8. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Just a note to ask how things are going with your Shark
coversge. Have you had a chance to shoot anything yet? And what
are your plans for the near futurel '

Someone told me in a conversation this past week that
there was some kind of shark hunt off Bimini either now or in
the near future. Will there be other opportunities for good
shark hunting action later in the year that you can cover?

I was thinking that if you were unable to cover this
Bimini hunt end it was important to our story, I would try to

make arrangements for someone else to shoot a few pictures of
it for us.

What did you think of John Dominls' humpback whale
pictures in this week's LIFE. I've never seen anything like
them. Let me know how things are going.

Best regards,

TS

Don J. Crump

DJCierc

Airmail




July 31, 1963

Mr. Don Crump: Assistant Illustrationa Editor
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Dont
Thanks for your letter of July 19th,

I was very pleessed to hear about the start of pour shark reading. It will
definately be an aid to us in produeing a firast class shark plece.

By this time you have probably found out that there are not any decent
articles on sharka on the popular level. What I have in mind for our pro=
Ject is not mo much a piece on shark research but a very throughly done
article which will be the last word on this subject for a long time. A

lot will depend upon the illustrations which we can put. tegether. I have
enclosed several clippings from my files. As you can see the only onaes that

are really well fllustrated are the ones from LIFE magagine and SPORTS IlLe

USTRATED. Also check the pages from 77-80 in LIFE Natuse Library edition
of "FISHES", The best part of these articles is the art work. I think it
would be a good idea aththis time to kick around the idea of using art
work to supplement wmy photographs in the scientific part of the article.
From what 1 can ses from the previous piecea there are tow methods that
we can consider.

+ee 1o The use of art work along the styple of the LIFE article which
will show the various types of sharks in action in their matural
habitat., I would be able to get a very good selection of photographs
of sharka in various positiona and angles by utilizing the many moun-
ted specimens in the Miami area. These photographs would be excellent
refersnces for the artists worfing on these paintings.

"ess 2. The mecond choice for supplementapy art work would be a _generous
seléctions of the various species of sharks but showing only the pro-
file views. Naturally they would be in color. I don't think that any
national publication has done this cataloging in color. Those illust-
rations would be similar to the line illustrations I have enclosged.
They were photocopied from Biglows & Schroder's Sharks & Rays of the
Atlantic Ocean which ie considered to be a classic in its fleld. It
lists for about $15.00.

Pleas let me hear from you on the above ideas. X think good art work will
turn ahis National eographic shark article into a very important piece
of reference for the marine scientist for some time to come.

At the present time I have been working in Fort Lauderdale on Naval contr-
acts. It is mostly photo-diving work., I have enclosed a shooting schedule
on the first portion of the shark article. As you can see I have aleardy
finished the top photograph on the 1list,

Please keep in touch and any ideas you may come up with would be a help.

Sincerely yours,

Jerrv Greer

: :
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TELEPHONE . CABLE AODRESS
DISTRICT 73330 NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

Natinnal Geographic Magazine
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

July 19, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Thlngs have calmed down a bit around here, and
at tast |'m finding time to get some of the long overdue
letters written.

|*ve reviewed your story outline and am trying
to brush up on sharks by going through a stack of shark
books a foot high on my desk. | must confess that as a
land lubber Okie, my encounters with sharks have been

mainly with the pool hall variety. [I'm sure that |'lI
be a real expert by the time my assoclation with you ter=-
minates.

| just chatted with Bob GIIka, and he tells me
that he was having some trouble getting the Ektachrome
you requested through the local outlet. He went directly
to the factory and says they are sending it. He will ship
it to you the instant it arrives.

1 ' We didn't get down to details when | last talked
with you., Could you give me some idea at this point what
and where you will be shooting In the near future?

| will be focusing my attention on the shark
piece now and will want to have some idea of how things
progress. |'d like to have a look at the marine lab and
the shark hunt, but | don't know if I'l] be able to get
down to see them.

As | look at the outline, it looks to me as if
there is enough material here for a book. The tough part

will be wrapping it all up in a neat little package for
the Magazine.




Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Page 2
July 19, 1963

The mangos arrived in fine shape, and everyone
joins me in a great big thank you. Everyone enjoyed them.
Let me hear from you on how things are going.
Best regards,

oo

Don J. Crump

DJC/kmk
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Natianal Geographic Magazine
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ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

June 28, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florlda

Dear Jerry:

In all probability Bill Garrett and I won't be able to
get together for & few days. However, I intend to look at
the Silver Spring Cave pictures and to give more thought to
the Key Largo aspect of Florida. When I need to see your
color catalog on the latter, I will drop you a note. That
should be within a couple of weeks. However, things are
rather hectic at the moment and I wanted mostly to acknow-
ledge your letter.

Thanks for hosting one of our poor, bewildered

Photographers.
Sincerely,
) )
75
Arthur A. Terry
AAT/mkf
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June 30, 1063

My, Don Crumpt Illustrations Staff
NATIONAL GEBRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Don:

1 have just runesome test uasing the new Ektachrome X at esa 125

and have found that it is sharper and warmer than the previously
used High Speed Ektachrome. I feel that it will be ideal for under-
water use with my Nikon sequence camera. Would you there fore add
the following to the list that I mailed to Dob Gilka on the 25th
of June,

3 « 100 foot rolls of 35mm Ektachrome X daylight type,
asa 64, '

I intend to start photography at the Seaquarium after the holidays.
Thank you £or your help.

I hope that the illustrations staff and Bob Gilke likes mangos. I
sent up a box to you folks last week.

Best regards,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 8W 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla,

W
- elN LY




~ Nuttonal Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
CHRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY June 295 ’ 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 3. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed is the National Geographic Society's check
for $1,000 which represents an expense advance for your
shark assignment.

Also enclosed are several expense accounting booklets
which are to be used for monthly accountings and returned
to Mr. Gilka.

Sincerely,

; ,
- o, e Ry oy
andBy il

CaroXyn Walker (Miss)
Secretary to Mr. Gilka

cw
enclosures




voucer NO 16204

LK No. é:‘; 9 8 9 9 p .
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W,
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

I, Jerry Greemberg 1
6840 S, We 92nd Street
Mianmi 56, Flerida

[ -

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS5 IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

ea. aairg

ACCT.

NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS BALANCE

DATE

JN2L63 | 2100 | EXPENSE ADVANGE FOR PHOTOGRAPHIC | |
GOVERAGE FOR THE ARTIOLE ON SHARKS. 1,000.00 1,000.00




TELEPHONE
DISTRICT 73330

-~

201 -

CABLE ADDRESS
NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

Nattonal Geographic Magazine
WASHINGTON &, D. C.

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

June 25, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 8. W, 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed is a receipt for your six pages of
artwork and eight underwater transparencies which you
sent in connection with the Shark story. They were
passed along to me this week from Bob Gilka since I am
acting as picture editor on the story.

Things have been busy arocund here on the Mount
Everest project, and I apologize for not being able to
take the time to write you a letter about the shark
coverage. I promise that I will do this within the next
couple of days. ’

The sketches were darn good; maybe we should
Just do a story with them. '

Besgt regards,
C%D’\-\___
Don J. Crump
DJC:ere
Enclosed:
Receipt

Alrmail




June 25, 1963

Mr. Art Terryt Illustrations Fditor
National Geographic Magazine
#ashington 6, D.C.

Dear Artt

I had a chjance to spend the evening with Tom Plair. He suggested
that I look thru my files and advise you on the material that you
might have a need for in your Floride layout.

In Jenuary 28th 1863 I sent Bill Garrett about 13 cave diving color
transparencies. They were shot in the caves of Silver Springs which
" are located in the ceatral part of Florida. I can give you additio-
nal caption material on these photegraphs,

As you know I have a very large file of color material on the Xey
Largo Underwater Reef Preserve (Pennpkamp Bark). If you would like
to see my color catalog on this subject please advise.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenbexg
6840 5V 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla.

P
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June 25, 1803

Mr., Robert GiRkka! Director of Photography
National Geographic Magazine
Vashington 6, b.C,

Dear Bebt

Thanks for your letter and shark assignment of June 20th. I uadere
stand and accept the terms of assignment as outlined in the above .
letter. There was one point which waas not covered by you. It con-
cernd color material alpeady in my color catalog. If any of this
materigl is used by NGS in the shark piece I would like to have

an understanding with you that the transparencies would be rot-

urned to me after publication of the piece. if you desire, you

can rctain a daplicate of the transparency in question for pour
files. Please advise m: of your feelings on this matter.

As soon as I reciesve the advance for expenses I will gtart on this
assignment. Have you assigged an illustrations editior to work on
this story yet?

I believe that I will need some film from you for this job, It is
long length Kodak material for special cameras. What I need isd... e
3 « 108 foot rells of 35mm Kodachrome 11 daylight XKR-404
for use in Nikon 250 magazine rigs.

2 « 100 foot rolls of 70mm unpreforated High Speed Extach-
rome (asa 160) daylight. 1 will take preforated material
in a pinch. I will slit this color f£ilm to fit my special
bulk film Rolleiflex underwater housing.

Thank you for your hslp.

Best regards,

derry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami 5€, Fla,
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June 18, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
Dear Jerry:
We have been holding the enclosed transparencies
for some time. Since they are of no further use to us

I thought you might like to have them.

How is the photography business in Florida?l

>3

Best regar

RSP /mkf

Enclosure:

k rolls 35mm color transparencies
minus 4 transparencies




National Gengraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

ROBERTE. GILKA
DIRECTOR'SF PHOTOGRABHY June 20, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Thank you for your letter about the shark project. I am -turning over
the transparencies and the art work to the Illustrations Division for
evaluation.

I would like to have you plan to do the shark photography. Your outline
seems to cover the project adequately but the illustrations people may ask
for more emphasis in one place or another and may ask for photographs of new
subjects. '

We are prepared to offer you a minimum guarantee of $3,200 for 16 pages™ _
of publishable photographs for the shark story. N

We are also prepared to pay your expenses -- within reasonable limits -~
in connection with your obtaining these photographs. We will forward a $1,000
expense advance and we ask that you keep a detailed account of how this money
is spent using the Geographic expense booklets which we will provide. t

Unused or unpublished photographs will be returned to you. After tﬁe
publication of our Magazine story all rights on those pictures not held by,
us will become yours,

The assignment will be termed complete when all photographs are in hand
accompanied by satisfactory caption information.

You will undertake the assignment as a free agent and independent contractor.
Acceptance of financial and other considerations outlined in this letter shall
constitute an absolute release to the National Geographic Society of all responsi-

bility for personal injury, and/or death, which may arise out of or result from
this assignment.

Sincerely,

)

REG:cw . :§S<{€Sﬂ

-
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vune 7, 1963

Mr. Bob Gilka: Director of Photography
National Geographic Magazine
Washington 6, D.Co

Dear Bobj,

As per your instructions I have had a dicsussiocn with Dr. Wisby and we have
more or less worked out a tentative outline which ahould yield a satisfacte
ory set of illustrations. The theme would be basically on shark research
and would run as follows!

1. SURVEY OF SHARKS: The different species, what we know of them,
where they are found, when they attack, ete. The illustrations
can be taken from my files (see transparencies F-28, N-2, RD=11,
RD=12, RD«13, RD=13, RD=17) or I can shoot additional material
on assingment, I believe that we szhould also check the files of
other u-w photographers for good color shark photographs as well
aa check inta the poasibijity of having top quality illustrate
ione done by one of your staff artists. If there 18 any undere
water photography to be done it should be set up for the months
of June, July August or September. I would require several weeks
of work on getting additional photos of this subject and would
require the services of n diving assistant.

2o SUARKS IN CAPTIVITY: TBollecting and captivity of sharks by the
Miami Seaguarium, This postion of text would cover the problems
and research done with sharks in captivity. The photos would
follow the enclosed art page #l. These photos should be done in
the spring or summer and would require l¥-2 weesks, 1/3rd under=
water and the rest topside. 1 would require a diver assistant
on the underwater work. T

3« SHARK TOURNAMENT: Dr. Wisby has a snecinl source of sharks for
for his experiments. There is & special shark fishing tournament
in Palis Beach, Fla.: where the local sportsmen spend several days
fishing for sharks. Would require 3-4 days of topside photography.

4. SHARK RESFARCH: Photo coverage of Dr. Wisby in Miami, Dr. Perry

Gilbert in Bimini and posaibly Ur. Bugneie Clark at the Cape
Haze Marine Labs (The photographs would more or less follow

the themes on the enclosed art work pages #2,3 and 4) Photos
should also cover the work of Dr, Wigby under a NGS grant, whieh
would be done in the new Controlled Environment Building. Conate
uction on this building will be finighed this Fall, This portion

£y would take from 3-5 weeks of work, 1/3 underwater usnd 2/3 top=-

side photography.

more




Greenberg/2
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(:.peraonally would 1ike to do a apecial action feature on divers stalking
and killing sharks in their natural habitat. The information on this pro-
ject is covered on art work page #3 and color transparency F-32, Both

Dr. Wiaby and I hgree that this piece should not be used as part of his
article but rather either prececding it or it could be used at a later
date. I have a special underwater sequence camera to do the job with and
if the photographs ara sucessful it will be tho most exciting underwater
piece I have aver done. If you like the idoa please advise me and I will
give you more details and an estimate on expenses involved. This story :
could be shot at the same time that #1 and #4 are being done. This material
could also be used in your forthcoming BOOK OF FISHES. This ends up the
information in the Wisby project ae you requested in your letter of May 22nd.

There are two other things that I wanted to check with you on.

1, low is the BOOK OF FISHES coming along? Does Art Terry need additional
material for it? ,

2. Po you require any additional underwater photographs to supplement the
Walter Starck night diving piece,

Thank you for your interest.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry'Greenberg
6840 SW 82nd St,

CC: WARRIW wisBey




May 27, 1963

Mr, Bob Gilkat Director of Photography
NATIONAL GEBGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington 6, D.C,

Dear Bob1

Thank you for your letter of May 22th.

I know Dy, Wisby almaady and the work that he is doing with sharks at
the Institute of Marine Sciences. I talked with him yesterday and we
have ‘an dppointment for next week., I will send you a full report and -
sketchea after we have out talk,

In as much as I have done some research on this shark businesa (see
letters from Herb Wilbuxn, Dec.4,1963 and my letter to him Dec,l0,
1962). If#edl that I have a pretty fair idea of what can be done in
the way of pictures on this subject. I feel that the photographic and
text can be handled in one of two ways.

1. By following only the work done at the Miami Inastitute of
Marine Sciences by Dpr. Wisby, I feel that adequate photographic
coverage could be done to produce a package which would prob-
ably run 8-12 pages. This piece would more than likely be
balanced along the same lines as the recently published
Geographic piece on Portugese Man O War by Dr. lLane,

2, As stated in my letters to Herb Wilburn I felt that the best
poasible photogcoverage on the Shark would be a general overs
all pilece on the neweat aapects on shark research with added
information on the différent species, capturing them for
marine exhibition tanks, shark repellers, underwater shark
hunting,etcs. All of thiz material war covered in my outline
of Dec.1962, The research and technical text could be done

by Wisby and the sporting and diving end of the copy could

be covered by Wisby or a diver-writer of your choice. With
broader editoridl coverage as this I feel that there ia a
much greater potential as far as illusirations gofj What I
visualize is a very thoroughly done job in words and pictures
which would be the last word on thia subject for some time,
to come, The illustrations that I anticipate being done for
this job would not only utilize my own work but also the very
best color photographs that other divers might have of sharks,
I also feel that a very important portion of this feature
should also contain some top quality art work on sharks from
the NGS art department. '

12 you would like to have me re-submit my original drawings and some
recent underwater color shots of sharks please let me know. I will get
in touch with you next week after my talk with Dr. Wisby. Thank you
for your iaterest.

Sincerely yours,

s S




National Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA May 22, 1963

DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

It seems that we do have a shark piece in prospect. The writer is
Dr. Warren Wisby of the University of Miami Institute of Marine Science.

Our editorial people ~ who contracted with Dr. Wisby for the word
article - talk of having him do it this fall. I suggest, though, that
you stop in and talk with him to get his ideas of just what he is going
to write about so we can illustrate it. Perhaps photography can be
started now. You would know better than I.

At any rate, I would like you to case the project and report back to
me in rough outline form what the picture line will be, about how long
coverage will take, when it can best be done, ete. We should have no
trouble coming to agreeable financial terms.

I'11 write Wisby to tell him you will stop in to see him.

A

./

Regards,

REG:cw




Natiomal Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON €, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY April 26, 1963

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Would you please send 8 copies of your book
"Underwater Photography Simplified", 3rd edition,
to the Photographic Department of the National
Geographic Magazine, Sixteenth and M Streets, N.W.,
Washington 6, D. C., Attention Mr. Robert E. Gilka.
Please enclose the bill'and we will immediately forward
a check to you.

Sincerely,

Lusdont Gl

_Carolﬁh Walker (Miss)
Secretary to Mr. Gilka




Nutional Gengraplyic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D.C.

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY Apr il 2 5 s 19 63

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
Dear Jerry:

Thanks for the kind note and the copies of your
books. I am ordering some of the revised edition of
"Underwater Photography Simplified™ for our photographers,

many of whom I am sure will be interested in the book.

Regards,

REG:cw
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National Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

W. E.GARRETT ' _
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EDITOR | April 19 3 1963

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

- 5

Vﬂ léat Kenney tells me you gave him the brush

£, He' is one of the gogd ones, I 'bold hz.m to rent
your boat and go to Cuba and bring back a fresh supply
of. girls and take a lock at Key Largo Park on the way.
I gather from my .snooping that you are teed

off at our fish book editor.







April 22, 1963

Mr. Herbert Wilburn, Jr.
Illustrations Editor
National Geographic Magarzine
Washington 6, D.C.

Dea: Herbt

On a recent trip to Bimini in the Bahamas I had a chance to stop

by the Lerner Marine Lab and have a talk with Dr. Perry Gilbert,

the shark expert. He mentioned to me that just recently he had an
interview with one of the senior editors from the GEOGRAPHIC, in
regards to gathering material about sharks. If the magazine should
like to do a piece on sharks I would like to suggest that the best
time to get good illustrations on this subject in the Florida-Bimini
area is within the months of May, June, July and August.

I have been spending my spare time in getting additional material
(Kodachrome 11) on close-ups of colorful creatures of the coral
reefs. May I send you some samples?

With best personal regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nad St.
Miami 56, Fla.




April,7,1963

Mr. Robert L., Breeden
Agsistant Illustrations Editor
National Geographic Magazine
Washington €, D.C,

Dear Bob:

Thanks for your lettcr & check of April 4th,

Would you be kind enough to forward me a photostat of the underwatesr
photograph of mine which will appear in your August 1963, Marine Bioe
floreacence story.

The reason I would like to see it, is because I have had 2 nugber of
loose underwater photographs which were circulating at NGS sgince the
appearance of my January 1962 Geographic piece, and I want to make
sure that none of my recent material got mixed up with the selects
that NGS5 retained for its files,

Thanks for your interest and your cooperation,

Best regards to yourself , Bill Garrett and the other "young turks",

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St,
Miami 56, Fla,

P.S. How is the Book of Fishes" getting along? I will be in Bimini
for the next week on a fun trip. JG
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National Grographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C,

ROBERT L.BREEDEN .
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EDITOR A.P 1'11 4, 19 6 3

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 5. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

One of the photographs from the selection we held
of. your Key Largo pictures has been included in a Marine Biofluorescence
story which will appear in our August issue.

Enclosed is the Society'’s check in the amount of $200
as payment for use in the Society's publications and for other purposes
related to the Society's objectives. Payment is based on the $200 page
rate which was established for the Key Liargo article.

Sincerely yours,

7@%’;@@
Robert .. Breeden

-

RLB/mcs

Enclosures-
check #67440
voucher #13486




VOUCHER N?

CHECK N§7 4 4 0 ) .
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

SIXTEENTH AND M STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

~ Jerry Greenberg : R
6840 S. W, 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

L N

[ THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF. INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.
Frawem ro.ws ; : . .

13486

ACCT.
NO.

INV,
NO.

DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS

-DATE

BALANCE

- FOR THE PURGHASE OF ONE COLOR TRANSPARENCY .
BASES ON THE RATE oF $200.00 PER GCOLOR
i , _ PAGE IN CONNEGTON WITH MARINE BI0FLUGRESCENGE
o FOR USE_IN THE NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC -
g SOCIETY'S PUBLIGATIONS AND FOR OTHER
- PURPOSES RELATED TO THE SQGIETY'S 0B~
JECT I VES. . ,

HAR2963 735

200,00

200.00




January 28, 1963

Mr., Bill Garrett, Illustrations Dept.
National Geographic
Washington 6, D.C,

Dear Bill:
Thanks for your letter of January 18%,

I have enclosed 13 color transparencies on cave diving. You can
hold them for a while, if you like.

1 call off whatever deal I had with C.J. Bucher (publishers of
Camera magazine, Lucerne, Switzerland) because of Martinez's poor
follow-up and general lack of interest. I am now corresponding
with Dave Duncan's associate, Edita, S.A. in Switzerland. As you
may know, Dave was intereasted in my stuff during the laat photo
conference. I'll keep you informed as to what transpires.

Anything new on the NGS-IV venture or the.new fish book?

Congratulations on your recent magazine photographer of the year.
Do you think you will be down here for the photo conference?

Best regarda,

Sincerely,

Jerry Greenberg
Miami 56, Fla,.




National Geographic Magazie

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

W, E. GARRETT '
ASSISTANT HLUSTRATIONS ECITOR Ja nuary 18, 19 63

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6340 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

N\ o

ooV

./j/ When I got back from a two months tour of India's
(_/ northern border I found two letters from Jerry Creenberg.

I knew this talk of throwing in the face mask was baloney.
My only regret on your book was thai you couldn't use
color. With this book you have committed yourself to at
least another ten years on the boEEgp (of the reef).
“\——'—'ﬁ‘—«—--—“.___,"_ —
Bnclosed are your cave pictures. We still haven' t
given up, but on the other hand the story isn't ready yet.
When it is ready, I will give you another call for the

pictures if you don't mind.

B
WEGY{LL
Enclosed: 4 color cut film




Nuttmal Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 8, D, C.

HERBERT S.WILBURN, JR.
luustranions Eoitor Janua ry 4, 1 9 6 3

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
Dear Jerry:
Bill Garrett was unable to find any laundries in the Chinese
quarter of India and has returned to snow and low temperatures here in

Washington., I will pass on your regards to him.

I am forwarding your outline on Sharks to our Editorial
Council and when a decision is reached we will let you know,

With best wishes for the coming year, I am

Singerely,




December 31, 1962

Mr. Bill Garrett
National Gecgraphic Magazine
Washington 6, D,C,

Dear Bill:
Thanks to you and Lucy for your Chriétmas card,

The NGS article on the underwater park has been a real shot in the
arm to the people and businaess in the upper keys. About three dif-
ferent motela in that area have invested in air compressors and
now cater especially to the diving trade. There are several signs
along the highway extolling the beautles of the underwater park

"ag featured fn National Geographic.”

In my preparation of my new book on the underwater park, I took
the liberty to lift some of the type which appeared in the original
NGS underwater park map. I did this to cut down on any additional
typesetting expenses. It occurred to me that I should have first
checked with you. What I want to know is if it 18 okay or should

I get new type set. What is involved is the word "Florida," "John
Pennekamp...Key Largo Preserve™ as well zs the type in the small
map imsert and additional small local key name. If there is any
doubt about the map in my book, X used the Geographic map as a
basis and altered accordingly.

1 have enclosed a copy of the book for you as well as some for
Mike and Kenneth.

Sincerely,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd St.
Miami 56, Fla.




TELEPHOKNE

DISTRICT 7-3330
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CABLE ADDRESS
NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

Nattonal Gengraphic Hagazine
VVASP4UQGTTJN 6, D. C.

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

October 12, 1962

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 8, W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Degr Jerry:

With this letter I am enclosing a check for
$200 for the time you spent making underwater photo-
graphs for the Geographic Research article. Although
the pictures did not turn out to be what we needed we
renlize that the working conditions were quite difficult.
Very shortly I will reassemble all your film in one
package and return it to you. I will hold 4 trans-
parencies on the basis of the above payment for possible
use in the future.

Here's hoping we have better luck the next
time we t{ry an assignment.

Best regards,

Robert S Patton

RSP:erc
Enclosed:
check & voucher $200

ATR MAIL




December 10, 1962

Mr. Herbert Wilburn Jr., Illustrations Editor
National Geographic Magazine
Washington 6, D,C,

Dear Herb:.
Thanks for your letter of December 4ti,

Why send Bill Garrett to Northern India to look for Chinese. Don't
you have any hand laundries in D.C,?

In regards to securing photographs for the proposed shark article,

when I originally sent in the five pages of shark drawings I also
included four pages of outline. On the first page of this outline I
suggested how the firat portion of this project might be be illustrated.
Due to the unusual nature of the subject, I felt that It would be
practically impossible to do a thorough photographic coverage in record-
ing the majority of the most important species of sharks in their
natural habitat. For this reason I felt that the story would be
immeasurably enhanced by the use of top quality art work. This would
be for general indentification only and would probably cover the

items I mentioned on the first page of my outline (see enclosure).

The other aspects of shark habits and activities could be photographed
in the Bahamas and South Florida in natural color. I would also be
able to get broad photographic coverage on all phases of the art work
which I sent up to you last summer.

This may sound strange coming from a photographer, but I don't think
that this type of story could be properly done without a proper blend
of art work and photography.

Incidentally, at the present moment there isn't a well=illustrated,
factual book on sharks which is available to the lay rcader. If NGS
ever does decide to do such a piece I am sure that it will be of
extreme value and interest.

Sincerely,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd St,.
Miami 56, Fla,
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Nutinnal Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

HERBERT S. WILBURN, JR.
ILLUSTRATIONS EDITOR i . December 4, 19 62

Mr., Jerry Greenberg
6840 5. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

In the absence of Bill Garrett, who is presently somewhere
in northern India trying to find Chinese, I am returning the shark
drawings sent in by you this summer,

The possibility of an article on sharks has been discussed
and it was the consensus that it could indeed make a very interesting
presentation for the National Geographic, One comrmon question arose --
how and where do we get the variety of photographs., The suggestion
was made that inquiries should be made to locate possible sources of
photographs on sharks., I hesitate to do this since you came up with the
firm proposal and preliminary outline. Perhaps one way to start the
ball rolling would be to'let me see all photographs of sharks that you have
in hand and we can determine where to go after reviewing them. '

Let me know your thoughts on this.

With kind regards,

HSW:BAS \/Mﬂg i % E DMUWW\

Enclosed:
5 drawings
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Jerry Greenberg

Outline of suggésted photo=-story

The following is an outline for a suggested two=part article about
sharks which can either be used separately or be integrated into one

large plece.

FIRST PART TENTATIVE TITLE "LORDS of the SEA".
. EXxxx Rixx:Would cover the shark from a scientific point of view

and should be written by an acknowledged shark expert. Copy would
treat the prehistoric and extinct species of sharks as well as the more
interesting of the 150 species which exist today,

Besides their physical structure, distribution, food and breeding
habits, etc, I fcel the emphasis should be put on the many fascinating
types of sharks which wmost people din't even know exiat:!

‘a) Carpet shark of Australia

'b) Greenland shark which lives in the Artic

¢) Whale shark, largest fish in the world

d) lake Nicaragua shark, a dangerous fresh water species _

e) Those mpucies of Mako shark which can leap 15 feet inte theng}‘\\

£} Thresher shark, who uses his great tail fin to herd schoqling
fish together for his meal.

.\.
g) The five to six species which are known to be dangerous to man

Illustrations .-

a) The bulk of the illustratioms for the first part should be pre-
sented via art-work by a specialist in marine life, c¢,g, Kenneth
Groesper of the Mewark Museum who did the shark illustrations for
Life's Nature Library book The Sea, or his equivalent at the
National Geographic. '

b) Other aspects of shark habits and activities can be photographed
in the Dahamas and South Florida in natural celor. NeaiXly 50 of
the worlds 150 species of sharks can be fourd eff the ccast
douth Florida.
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butlinn of suggéeted photo-story

hTThe following is an ocutline for a_uuggoatéd'two-part‘article about sharks
whioch can either be ueed separately or be integrated into one largs pilece,
First Part: ‘Would cover the sherk from a scientific point of vievdgnd should
A be written by an acknowledged shark expert. Oopy wouldttreat the prehistorioc gnd

. 4
extinct especies of sharke ss well as the more interssting of the 150 speoie whioch

¥ »

exist today. -

Besides their physical structure, distribution. food and breeding habita.
. ®

etc., I fesl the emphasis should be put on the many fascinating types of sharks
which most pecple don't even known existi

a) Carpet shark of Australia

b) Greenland shark which lives in the Arctio
| ' o) ¥hale shark, the largest shark in the world
d; Nicaragua shark, a rare fresh water species i
‘ Qertain species of the Mako shark which can leap 15 feet into the nir
|

£) Pive to six epecies which are known to be dangerous to man
) THRESHER SHARXK Whe USES 1T GREAT TAL Hih TO hwalfd SCHELL Nish To cerheb wn hs mgad,

Illustrations "

a) The prehistoric or extinot species of sharks, or sharke that aren't.
readily photographed can be presented via art by a speciallist in marine
' life, e.gz., Kenmeth Goener of the Newark Museum, who did the shark
1llustretions for Life's Nature Library book The Sea, of WiS Ecullitesr BAGS,

b) Other species and aepﬁota of ehark habits and activities can be photo=
graphed in the Bahamas and South Florida in natural color. Nearly %50
of the world's 150 opecies of sharks can be found off the cost of Florida.

Seocond Parts (Tentative title "Man Against Sharks") Would cover the ;hark
in a more populer vein and would give the reader a fish-eye view of the latest
wrinkles in shark research, Where in centuries past Mediterranean sallors toessed
loaves of brgad into the sea in a futile attempt to discourage sharke, recent
developments by marine scientists, inventors end fishermen give promise of greater

understanding as well as deterring sharks.

Illustrations
(See accompanying layouts for suggested picture possibilities)

e




Story suggestion/Greenberg/2

1) One of.tha more aigﬁificanx shark research projects is being conducted at
the Institute of Marine Soience, Univeraity of Miami, where marine biologiste gfo
studying the shark's sensory system. Dr. Warren Wieby, who heads the long-range
study of sharks at the Institute, has constructed a l6«foot long, 3-foot wide tank
into which small lemon sherke are placed for experimerts. The shark, wired for
Qound with an electrode, is tested for 1its response to predetermined sounds as it
swims down the fank. One theory that Dr. Wieby ie pursuing ie thet a soﬁnd similay
to the low-frequency vibration that wounded fish emit may guide the shark io its
vietinm,

- 2) Another controlled study - the feeding and attack patterns of sharks - s
underway at the Lerner Marine Laﬁoratory?in Bimini. Ons of five continuing shark
projecte at Lerner, the study began last aummer_uner the direoction of Professor
Poerry ¥, Gilbert of the department of zoology at Oornell Univereity, Working with
an underwater photograpﬁer, Prof. Gilbert conceals himeself inside a shark cage, only
eight feet away from the bait (usually large fish). While the photographer takes
motion plotures of the shark attacking the bait, Prof. Gilbert obeervers and
dictates the action into a tepe rroorder. They are thus able to provide a unique
movie record‘and dictnted account of the attack, The study has already punctured
one misconception about the shark: “Oontrary to popular belief,” Prof. Gilbert
gaid, ?g;ahark rarely rollis on ite side to bite even a large-fiahj rother 1t
attackes head on. Once the shark establiehes a good grip on the flesh with ita
teeth, it then shakes its head violenﬁly and tears off 15«20 pounds-éf flesh.*
Prof. Gilbert ultimately hopes to compare the attack patterns of several species
of sharks and correlate th;ao patterns of attack with the anatomy and dynamice of
the jaw apparatus,

3) A more frontal atteck againat sharks is being waged by John Hicks, a 34«
year-old Hlami skin diver and inventor, ﬁlcka recently demonstrated his electromic

shark repellant in the shark chennel at Miami's Seaquarium. The device {called a




Story suggeetion/Greenberg/3

‘ahark—nhookor') is an lleounce electronic packet about the size of ‘a package of
cigprais that cen be attaohed.to a life jacket. By pressing the botton, a |
continuous series of eleotrioal.uhookn (completely harmless to man), cause the
sharkg to lose their equilibrium bylaffo;ting their nervous syetem, Wwhen stung
bj_the vibrationn; the ehark throwe 1lteé mouth oﬁen. spits out snything it's eating
ant flees iﬁ oonfusicn. The demonstration wae witneesed by representatives of the
U.8. Ravy, National Spa;o Agency, and Britieh gnﬂ Australian navies,

L) A littlo—kn;wn but colorful raco£ of man's bdattle against eharks a:é the
ahgrk collectors, the modern~day version of the 19th ocentury whalers. Catching
sharks is & tough enough job, but bringing them back alive is a risky operation.
Every aix weeks, the Seaquarium I, a 72-foot boat, makes a ueek-lbng shark colleoting
expedition to the edge of the Gulf Stream %o ri-l£;ck Miami Seaquarium shark
channel, (The channel keeps 73 to 100 sharks in captivity). These aquaiio Frank
Buckse dfop a half-mile long “fishing line® that bristles with 25 juﬁbo—aizo shark
hooks. The real battle beéins wﬁon they pull the fighting and {lopping aharkn.
from the water and dump them into the live well abéard the boat, Oatches have
ranged from a two-pound baby shark to an angry i.aoo ﬁound. 15-foot tiget:nhark.

90 big that it had to be towed home. the they land their q&ota - about 25=35
sharke = the hunters start for home to finish tﬁe;r_job = walking the sharke., They
are placed in a shallow tank at the Seaquarium, and one by one grgbbed_hy itse flﬁa

and walked around and around the tank to foroe water through ite gille and start

the blood pumping in its body. _ &
%) Less obviously sclentifiec but highly effective shark deterrents are the
o amateur underwater and surface fishermen who hunt sharks for sport.
a) Although most skin divers give the shark a wide berth underwater, some
of the more adventurous divers give the shark 1ittle sleep, Armed with underwater
lances or epeers packing a two-piece head which utilizes a l2~-guage shotgun nholl,

these divers are able to kill or stun sharks with one accurate shot. The new

—+.
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12-guage shell is rated as a vaet improvement over spears that sometimes required -
a quiverful to do any damage to the shark. Underwater big game hunters ‘in South
Plorida embark on shark safaris almost every weekend, .

b) Surface shark hunters are slso getting inte the act. Worlking on a
modifie& aguatic Malthusian theory, theee fiehermen are convinced t.lrmtr sharks
can be thinned out by intensive campalgns ¢to depopulate them. Tho.reaulto of
three local angrk-ﬂ-hing olubs (Miani Beach, Palm Beach and Neples) have been
impressive. VOmI 1ntarest.ing sidelight is the "'m;o-man shark club® eonsisting of
Herb Goodman of Lake Worth, who is considered Plorida's leading ahnrlé-oxtarmirﬁtor.
In the imat three years he; .he;a caught 91 big sharks with rod and reel (he refun;a

to include any under 6 feet long in his total).
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Nutional Gennraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON &, D. C.

November 7, 1962
W. E.GARRETT ;
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EDiTOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida
Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Before leaving on assignment Mr, Garrett
asked me to write you and ask if you, perhaps,
have any information about Ed Fisher's plankton

photographs. If so, we would certainly appreciate

hearing.

Sincquly,




October 12, 1962

Desr Jerry:

A personal note from me: T hope in sbout
two weeks to teke sbout & fourteen-day vecation in
Florida and I'm looking for some place deep in the
sun country where I can set up a tent on the beach
with my wife and femily and won't be bothered by sny-
one and vice verss. I wonder i} any place like this
exists down there. It would have to be accessible by
car and I don't suppose 1t could be too far out in the
outback, but I would 1like it to be on z beach where we
could swim and let my 3% year old run around in the

send. If you know of such a place I would sincerely

appreciate it if you would drop me & line. ‘jé
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October 1, 1962

Mr. Robert S. Patton
Illustrations Staff
National Geographic Magazine
Washington &, D.C.

Dear Bob:
Thanks for your letter of September 24&,
Here's the rundown on photo coverage on marine lab fiascol

August 9% i Went out on large marine lab boat. Got half way out
and one motor burnt out. No underwater photos shotj
shot topside only, Started out 0700, returned 14C0,

August 10® & Went out on small marine lab boat. Got half-mile from
dock and had engine trouble. Motor worked on and only
able to work two miles from dock because of clutch trouble.
Shot low angle pix of rocks being dumped overboard.

Started out 0700, returned 1300, Topside photos also
shot,.

Best regards.

Sincerely,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W, 92nd St.
Miami 86, Fla.
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National Geographic Magazine
WASHINGTON &, D. C.

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

September 24, 1962

Mr. Jerry Greenburg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

Dear Jerry:

In order that I can make payment for the coverage
you attempted for us on Dr. Gilbert Voss' Coral Reef
research project I need some information. Will you please
drop me a brief letter outlining the time and circumstances
of the two trips you made with Dr. Voss.

Right at the moment I can't give you any additional
information on whether or not we will use any of the pictures.
As you know from our telephone conversations, they were not
very successgful but I am quite aware of the almost impossible
difficulties you faced.

Here's hoping we have a hetter situation the next

time.
Best regards,
dbert S. Patton
RSP:erc
Air Mail




* ¢
~ National Gengraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

September 10, 1962

W. E. GARRETT
ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS EDitoR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

/

Your needle got through the callouses and into
the soft part. I must report however that this story
idea is not new and has not gone unconsidered. Several
people have wanted to do sharks and the Magazine 1s
interested but the editors have not been able to come
up with the approach we hope to take. There is no
question you are qualified to take the pictures. We
just haven't decided what pictures. .

I hope we can resolve it soon. Perhaps you
can fil1l1 in in the meantime with some UDT work for
the Cubans. It would be safer than shark shooging.

- WEG:ss]




MELYILLE BELL GROSYENOR
PRESISENT ane EDITOR

MELVIN M.PAYNE

e Natiowal Graguphic Soriy
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ROBERT E_.DOYLE
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August 28, 1962

GILBERT GROSVENOR
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOaARD

THOMAS W.McKNEW

VicE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The National Geographic Society is presently at work
on a revised edition of its Book of Fishes and we are pleased
to tell you that a condensation of your fine article on Florida's
city beneath the sea, published in the January 1962 National
Geographic, is to appear as a chapter in the book.

Enclosed is a set of first proofs for you to read. I am
sure you realize that space is at a premium in such a com-
prehensive book on fishes, and that there are many problems
when cutting a story to fit an assigned space. However, we
feel this new presentation is as interesting and informative
as the original and hope you will agree.

I look forward to receiving your approval with any
corrections you may care to make on the enclosed proofs as
soon as possible. Cur thanks in advance for your cooperation
and for taking the time to assist us in this matter.

Sincerely,

Pes ]

-y

/M/M(_—( &CA/CO

Jeanne Davis

Mz, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

enc: Frlorida“s City Beneath the Sea proofs




Nattonal Geagraphic Alagazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C..

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

August 22, 1962

Mr. Jerry Greenburg
6840 8. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florids

Dear Jerry:

I am returning your Nikon magazine under separate cover.
I just talked to the brocessing people and they assure me that
the difficulty with your film was their responsibility. The
magazine is in the clear.

As far as the pictures are concerned I'm happy to say that
we didn't loose anything, even though I have to add, as you know
too well, there wasn't very much to loose. I'm afraid this time
the obstacles were just insurmountable and the pictures prove it.

. Nevertheless, we do have frames in hand from your coverage to
show the situation you were working under. As far as right now
is concerned, I see no adventage to pursuing the Pictures further
at the moment. Perhaps by the middle of next week I can be more
specific about any additional needs we may have.

Thanks for trying and I'll get some money off to you very
soon.,

Best regards,

———

REP:efr
Separateley:
1 Nikon magazine

Mr Mail




